L08000038387

(Red	questor's Name)			
(Add	fress)			
(Add	dress)			
(Ĉity	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Doc	(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	114/18		
Corp	Piner	dright		





300310233743

03/12/18--01020-014 **25.00

ANDREIARY OF STATE

M. MILLIGAN APR 1 6 2018



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 19, 2018

LUZ A MORALES ORBITAL POSITIONING LLC 17411 NW 8TH STREET PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33029

SUBJECT: ORBITAL POSITIONING, LLC

Ref. Number: L08000028387

We have received your document for ORBITAL POSITIONING, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, does not allow limited liability companies to issue shares or stock. Consequently, limited liability company documents cannot contain any references/terms which may implicate otherwise. Please delete any references to terms such as "shares," "stock," "stockholders," "shareholders" or the like from your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 418A00005444

RECEIVED

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

Registration Section

TO:

Division of	Corporations				
cup incr.	ORBITAL P	OSITIONING LLC			
SUBJECT:	Name of Lim	nited Liability Company			
The enclosed Article	es of Amendment and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.			
Please return all corr	respondence concerning this matter	to the following:			
		LUZ A MORALES			
		Name of Person			
	ORE	BITAL POSITIONING LLC			
		Firm/Company			
	17411 NW 8th STREET				
	Address				
PEMBROKE PINES, FL. 33029					
	City/State and Zip Code				
		maccounting@gmail.com to be used for future annual report notificat	ion)		
For further informati	ion concerning this matter, please c	all:	1		
LUZ A MORALES		786 543 - 6018			
Na	me of Person	at ()Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number		
Enclosed is a check to	for the following amount:				
■ \$25.00 Filing Fe	ce	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
Re Di P.0	AILING ADDRESS: egistration Section evision of Corporations O. Box 6327 ellahassee, FL 32314	STREET/COURIER Registration Section Division of Corporatio Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ons r Circle		

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

	10	
ARTIC	LES OF ORGANIZATION	
	OF	20 F/1 -
•		APP, ED
	Orbital Positioning LLC	PARAPRIE DE STATE
(Name of the Limited I	Liability Company as it now appears on our records.) Florida Limited Liability Company)	1447A
(X)	гола Списа <u>Парику Сопрану)</u>	1025-06
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liabi	lity Company were filed on February 3, 2006	and assigned
Florida document number P06000017288 L08	1000028387	
Florida document number		
This amendment is submitted to amend the following	ng:	
A 16 12	e sale tes	
A. If amending name, enter the new name of th	e limited hability company here:	
		<u> </u>
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word	s "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or th	e abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicabl	e:	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET A		
Trincipal office address Prost DE ASTREET A	1177KL367	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BO	·X)	
B. If amending the registered agent and/or	registered office address on our records, ent	ter the name of the ne
registered agent and/or the new registered office		
Name of New Registered Agent:		
		-
New Registered Office Address:		
	Enter Florida street address	
_		
	Ciņ	Zip Code
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Reg	istered Agent:	
I hereby accept the appointment as registered a provisions of all statutes relative to the proper of accept the obligations of my position as register being filed to merely reflect a change in the reg company has been notified in writing of this cha	and complete performance of my duties, and I a red agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. (istered office address, I hereby confirm that the	m familiar with and Or, if this document is
	If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New	Registered Agent

If amendin	g Authorized Person(s) authorized to n I from our records:	nanage, enter the title, name, a	nd address of each person being added
MGR = N			
<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
			□ Add
			Remove
			Change
			□ Add
			Remove
			Change
			Add
			□ Remove
			□ Change
			Add
			□ Remove
			☐ Change
		 	☐ Remove
			Change
			Add
			☐ Remove
			☐ Change

PLEASE SEE THE ATTA	CHED RESOLUTION OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MEMBERS REGARDING
THE MODIFICATION O	WNERSHIP INTEREST IN THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AS FOLLOWS:
SOLD UNITS:	
RAFAEL J LANDER	PARTICIPATION 49% UNITS SOLD 249
NORA LANDER	PARTICIPATION 1% UNITS SOLD 1
TOTAL SOLD UNITS	250
NEW OWNERSHIP PAR	TICIPATION:
RAFAEL J LANDER	PARTICIPATION 50% UNITS 250
IGNACIO CASTANON C	CTAVIO PARTICIPATION 50% UNITS 250
TOTAL UNITS THE LIM	ITED LIABILITY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE 500
effective date is listed, the date n : If the date inserted in this	ne date of filing:
effective date is listed, the date n If the date inserted in this ment's effective date on the ecord specifies a delay	aust be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 60 block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list Department of State's records. Ed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earli
effective date is listed, the date n If the date inserted in this iment's effective date on the ecord specifies a delay as 90th day after the re	aust be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 60 block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list Department of State's records. Ed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earli
effective date is listed, the date n If the date inserted in this ment's effective date on the ecord specifies a delay a 90th day after the re	aust be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 60 block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list Department of State's records. End effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earliectord is filed.
E If the date inserted in this iment's effective date on the ecord specifies a delay see 90th day after the re-	aust be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 60 block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list Department of State's records. ed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earliecord is filed.

Filing Fee: \$25.00

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MEMBERS DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS OF ORBITAL POSITIONING, LLC.

A meeting of the specific resolution to the members of the above Limited Liability Company was held at 400 NW 127th Avenue Suite # 10, Plantation, FL.33325 on March 5th, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.

The President called the meeting to order.

On a motion duly made, seconded and carried, Rafael J. Lander and Luz Morales, were elected President and Secretary of the meeting and they accepted the position.

The President then noted that this was also a special meeting that was called by the Managers and Directors of this Limited Liability Company pursuant to Article X of the By-laws of this General Limited Liability to advise that the members. Rafael J Lander and Nora Lander, offered to sell (250) units of their contributions.

The Secretary of the Limited Liability Company was recognized and reported that the notice requirements pursuant to Article VIII of the By-laws of the General Limited Liability Company had complied with this.

The Secretary then called and found that the following members were entitled to vote in person or by proxy constituted a quorum pursuant to Article X, of the Bylaws of this Limited Liability Company.

	Participation	Units	
Rafael J Lander	99%	499	
Nora Lander	1%	1	

Thereupon, the President declared that the meeting was duly constituted in compliance with the By-laws of this Limited Liability Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED:

The President advised that the members, namely Rafael J Lander and Nora Lander were sold effective on the day 1st of January, 2018, (250) Units equivalent to 50% of their contributions in the Limited Liability Company to the following:

Subscribers	Number of Units Subscribers	Consideration	%
Ignacio Castañon Octav	io 250	250	50%

RESOLVED:

Upon receipt of consideration, the certificates representing ownership in the company be issued or modified by the Secretary as follows:

Name	Interest in the LLC	Units
Rafael J Lander Ignacio Castañon Octavio	50% 50%	250 250
Total interest and Units in the LLC	100%	500

The members have approved the above described transaction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed the foregoing. Written Consent effective as of 5th day of March, 2018.

MEMBERS:

MGRM

MGR

DIRECTORS:

- Rafael J Lander

\President

Luz A Morales Secretary